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CITY OF STURGEON BAY COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA
TUESDAY, DECEMBER 18, 2018
7:00 P.M.
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL — 421 MICHIGAN ST
THAD G. BIRMINGHAM, MAYOR

Call to order.

Pledge of Allegiance.

Roll call.

Adoption of agenda.

Public Comment.

Consideration of the following bills: General Fund - $161,911.54, Capital Fund - $56,630.62,
Cable TV - $1,036.71, and Solid Waste Enterprise Fund - $15,228.25 for a grand total of
$234,807.12. [roll call]

CONSENT AGENDA

All items listed with an asterisk (*) are considered routine and will be enacted by one motion.
There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member requests
before the Adoption of the Agenda, in which event the item will be removed from the
Consent Agenda and considered immediately following the consent agenda.

* a. Approval of 12/4/18 regular Common Council minutes.

*h. Approval of the following minutes:

(1) Sturgeon Bay Utility Commission — 10/16/18
(2) Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee — 11/28/18

(3) Personnel Committee — 12/3/18
*c. Place the following reports on file:
(1) Inspection Department — November 2018

(2) Fire Department — November 2018
(3) Police Department — November 2018

*d. Consideration of: Approval of beverage operator licenses.

*e. Consideration of: Approval of Class A Beer and Class A Liquor licenses for Minit
Mart, LLC.

i /3 Consideration of: Approval of Sidewalk Café Permit Application from Henry S. Baird
#174.

*g. Disallowance of Claim Resolution re: Shawn Landles Claim from November 27, 2018.

* h. Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Accept $16,118 in

tax increment revenue from Bay Lofts, for one year and not amend the development
agreement and that City urge the developers to get assessed value reviewed and
increased to $5,000,000.



10.
11.

12.

13.
14.
15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

* i Personnel Committee recommendation re: Reinstate for 2019, for permanent part-
time employees, longevity pay based on the number of years of service and
supplemental pay at 80%.

*j. Personnel Committee recommendation re: Increase Part-Time Firefighter annual
bonus from $750 to $1,000 as budgeted in the 2019 Annual Budget for those Part-
Time Firefighters that are above the 90% response to calls.

Mayoral appointments,

First reading of ordinance re: Repeal and recreate Section 1.166(2){b)3 of Municipal Code —
Local Arts Board.

Consideration of: Spring Primary.
Resolution re: Acknowledging the Good Faith Efforts of Sawyer Hotel Development, LLC.

Consideration of: Full and Final Settlement Agreement and Release of All Claims with
Sawyer Hotel Development, LL.C and Mayoral Veto override.

Consideration of: Selection of consultant for West Waterfront Redevelopment Pubtic Input.
Items to be Included on Future Agendas (New Business).

City Administrator report.

Committee Chairperson Reports:

a. Personnel Committee

b. Parking & Traffic Committee

¢. Community Protection & Services Committee

d. Utility Commission

Mayor's comments.

Convene in closed session in accordance with the following exemption:

Conferring with legal counsel for governmental body who is rendering oral or written advice
concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation in which it is or is
likely to become involved. Wis, Stats. 19.85(1)(g)

Consideration of: Settlement Agreement with Friends of the Sturgeon Bay Public
Waterfront, Shawn M. Fairchild, Carri Andersson, Linda Cockburn, Russ Cockburn,
Kathleen Finnerty and Christy Weber v. City of Sturgeon Bay and Waterfront
Redevelopment Authority of the City of Sturgeon Bay.

Move to reconvene in open session to take formal action upon preceding subjects of closed
session, if appropriate; or to conduct discussion or give further consideration where the
subject is not appropriate for closed session consideration. The Council may adjourn in

closed session.

Adjourn.

NOTE: DEVIATION FROM THE AGENDA ORDER SHOWN MAY OCCUR,

Posted:
Date:
Time:

By:
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VENDOR # NAME

GENERAL FUND
GENERAL FURID
REVENUE

DEIBELE LUKE DEIBELE

BALLFIELD LIGHTING

WPPT ENG WPPI ENERGY

CITY CLERK-TREASURER

04650 DOOR COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS

17700 QUILEL CORPORATION

BUBRICKS BUBRICK'S COMPLETE OFFICE, INC
COMPUTER

04696 DCOOR COUNTY TREASURER

44696

04696

CITY ASSESS50R

ASSO APP ASSOCTATED APPRATSAL

BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT

SAFTEBUIL SAFE BUILT

MUNICIPAL SERVICES ADMIN,

DLT DLT SOLUTIONS INC.

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTHMENT SUMHMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFCRE 12/16/2018

ITEM DESCRIPTION BCCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
2018 HEALTH PREM REIM/DEIBELE  01-000-0D00-49532 111.05
TOTAL REVENUE 11%.05
12718 ATHLETIC LIGHT PRJICT 01-000-981-70000 1,365.39
TOTAL BALLFIELD LIGHTING 1,365.39
TOTBL GENERAL FUND 1,476.44
OCTOBER FILING FEES 01-115-000-56350 90.00
S0LID COLOR END TAB LRBELS 0i~115-000-51958 1948
CALEMDR, LABELS, HIGHLTR, POSTITS D1-115-000-51950 50.89
TOTAL 160,47
TOTAL CITY CLERK-TREASURER 160,47
11/18 INTERNET 01-125-000-55550 100.00
11/18 TECH SUPPORT 01-125-000-55550 2,575.00
11/18 2G INTERNET 01-125-000-55550 375.00
TOTAL 3,050.00
TOTAL COMPUTER 3,050,00
12.18.18 CONTRACT 01-130-000-55010 1,333.33
TOTAL 1,333.33
TOTAL CITY ASSESSOR 1,333.33
NOV PERMITS 01-140-000-55010 7,617.41
TOTAL T, 617.41
TOTAL BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT 7,617.41

AUTO CAD ANNL RENEWAL 01-145-000-55550 1,022.35

TOTAL 1,022.35




DATE: 12/11/2018 CITY QF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 2
TIME: 14:51:05 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
1D: RP443000.CST

INVQICES DUE ON/BEFORE 12/18/2018

VENDOR # NBME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT ff AMOUNT DUFR

GENERAL FUND

TOTAL HUNICIEAL SERVICES ADMIN. 1,022.35
CITY HALL
03159 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 11/18 FIRE CABLE SVC 01-160-0D0-58999 119.98
03159 i11/18 WS FIRE CRBLE SVC 01-160-000-58599 101.85
03806 CUMMINS NPOWER, LLC CITY HALL EMERG GEMER RNNLTEST 01-160-000-58%99 1,564.28
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 421 MICHIGAM ST 01-160-000-56150 2,124.40
19880 421 MICHIGRAN 57 01-160-000-58650 233.02
WARNER WARNER-WEXEL WHOLESALE & CASE BATHROOM TISSUE 01-160-000~51850 53.89
WARNER CASE ROLL TOWELS 01-160-000-516850 54.35
TOTAT 4,251.77
TOTAL CITY HALL 4,251.77
GENERAL EXPENDITURES
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 1i/18 CITY HALL PHONE SVC 01-199-000-58200 89.30
04696 11/18 FIRE PHONE 3VC 01-199-000-58200 71.51
04696 11/18 MUNICIPAL PHONE SvC 01-199-000-58200 28.55
04696 11/18 POLICE PHOME SVC 01-195-000-58200 40.47
MEUW MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITIES 4TH QTR SAFETY PROGRAM 01-199-000-55605 3,413.50
WISHOARD TSA CLEAN,LLC CLEBNUP-SUPERIGR ST 01-199-000-51525 10,577.50
TOTAL 14,220.83
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENDITURES 14,220.83
POLICE DEPRRTMENT
GLOBALRE GLOBBL RECOGNITION, INC YRS OF SVC PLRQUE 01-200-000-56000 82.75
SIRSPEED SIR SPEEDY 500 COND RELEAMSE/NO CONTACT 01-200-000-51600 160.03
STRSPEED 500 VICTM NOTICATION/NO CONTCT 01-200-000-51600 160.03
SIRIPEED DISCOUNT 01-200-0D0-51600 -32.01
STAPLES  WISCONSIN DOCUMENT IMRGING LLC 4100 BLACK COPIES 01-200-000-51600 49.61
STAPLES 1054 COLOR COPIES 01-200-000-51600 38.26
US BANK  US BANK EQUIPMENT FIMANCE RICOH COPIER 34 OF 48 01-200-000-55650 167. 00
US BANK PROPERTY DAMAGE SURCHARGE 01-200~000-55650 27.02
TOTAL 652,69
TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT 552.69
PATROL BOAT
PATROL BOAT
02206 BAY MARIME OIL CHANGE/PATROL BOART 0I-205%-000-58600 330.14
PORT WEST MARINE FRO PATROL BOAT PARTS 01-205-000~58600 39.96
TOTAL PATROL BOBT 370.10

TOTRL PATROL ROAT 370.10



DATE: 12/11/2018 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PRGE : 3
TIME: 14:51:05 DEPARTMENT SUMHARY REPORT
ID: EP443000.CST
INVQICES DUE ON/BEFORE 12/18/2018
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL
41550 AP AMOCO oUT OF TOWN FUEL 01-215-000-51650 28.80
01556 FIN CHARGE 01-215-000-51650 2,61
02005 BAY BELECTRONICS, INC. NOISE CNCLING SPKR 01-215-000-57550 96,50
04150 DE JARDIN CLEBNERS LLC UNIFORM MATINT/BRINKMAN 01-215-080-568400 7.87
04150 UNIFORM MATNTENANCE/BLBERTSON  01-215-000-56800 28.00
04150 UNIFORM MATNTENANCE/CRABB 01-2315-000-56800 22.87
06592 FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE P.I.T REG/JNNRJIOHN,HMOGEN 01-215-000-55600 150,00
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES SUNSET PRK BOAT LAUNCH 01-215-080-56150 11.08
19880 110 NEENAH AVE CAMERA 01-215-000-56150 11.19
19880 NAUTICAL DRIVE CAMERA 01-215-000-56150 8.54
21450 THE UNIFORM SHOPEE UNIFORM SHIRT/GAWDER 01-215-000-52900 61,95
HAACK TREVOR HBAACK UNIFORM BOOT REIME/HAACK 01-215-000-52300 100,00
HOTSY HOTSY CLEANING SYSTEMS, INC POWER WASHER REPAIR 01-215-000-58600 458,77
JIM FORD JIM OLSON FORD-LINCOLN, LLC IMPALA REPAIR 01-215-000-58600 150,90
MOGEN SHAHN MOGEN TRATNING MEAL EXPNSE/MOGEN 01-215-000~55600 12,17
TOTAL 1,151.35
TOTAL POLICE DEPARTHENT/PATROL 1,151.35
POLICE DEPT., / INVESTIGATIONS
ACCURINT LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS 11/18 CONTRACT FEE 01-225-000-57950 105.00
ACCURINT NEWS SEARCH 01-225-000-57950 5.00
CANTNE CANINE SEARCH SOLUTLONS, LLC CADBVER SEACH/CJF INVESTIGATN  01-225-080-57950 858,58
ROPBIADEK ROBIADEK & SONS EXCAVATING,INC DEMO & EXCAVATING/CJF INVEST 01-225-000-57950 14,839.19
TOTAL 15,807.77
TOTAT, POLICE DEPT. / INVESTIGATICNS 15,807.77
FIRE DEPARTMENT
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE ASSORTED SUPPLIRS 01-250-000-54999 271,37
04575 FILTER/BROOM 01-250-000-54999 271.97
04575 CREDIT RETURM 01-250-000-54999 -10,31
04575 FREIGHT 01-250-000-5499% 20.6%
04575 ASSORTED SUPPLIES 01-250-000-~54999 60,72
84575 HMOUNTING TAPE/GORILLA TAPE 01-250-000-~54959 22.98
04575 FASTENERS /CHALN 01-250-000-54959 4,35
04575 30" SNOWPUSHER BLADE/BROOM (01-250-000-54959 109,37
11700 KAT,IN MONTEVIDEO NFB BRG CHECK REIMB/MONTEVIDEO 01-250-000-55600 30.00
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 92 E MAPLE STREET 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19880 MARTIN PARK RESTROOM 01-250-000-56675 5.20¢
19880 421 MICHIGRM ST 01-250-000-56675 118.00
19880 TRUCK FILL 01-250-000-56675 41,00
19880 MEM FLD SPRINKLER 01-250-000-56675 42,00
19880 MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE 01-250-000~56675 42.00
12886G SALT SHED 01-250-0806-56675 5.20
18880 CITY GARAGE 01-250-000-56475 42,00
19880 GARLAND PARK 01-250-000-564675 5,20
19880 SUNSET CONSN CHNTR 01-250-000-56675 42,00
19880 FRANKE GRASSE MEM SHELTER 01-250-000-56675 13.00
19880 OTUMBR PARK 01-250-000-56675 5.20




DATE: 12/11/2018 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 4
TIME: 14:51:05 PEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
in: nP443000.C8T

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 12/18/2018

VENDCOR # NAME TTEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERART, FUND

19880 WS WARMING HOUSE 01-250-000-56675 5.28

19880 WS FIRE STATION 01-250-000-56675 42.00

19880 WS FIRE STATION 01-250-000-56150 113.61

19880 WS FIRE STATION 01-250-000-58650 105.11

19880 38 & NEENBH AVE PAVILLION 01-250-000-~56675 5.20

15880 38 S NEENAH AVE RSTRM 01-250-000-56675 26.00

19B80 JAYCEE BALLFLD 01-250-000-56675 13.00

19880 JAYCEE FLD SPRINKLER 01-250-000-56675 42.00

19680 ¥5 BALLFLD LITES 01-250-000-56675 26.80

19880 GIRLS LITTLE LERGUE 01-250-000-56675 42.00

19880 FIRE PROTECTION 01-250-000-56675 8,720.75

19880 N 14TH AVE WARNING SIREN 01-250-000-56150 8.24

198480 QUINCY ST BALLFLD 41-250-000-56675 42.00

19880 MADISON AVE SPRINKLER 01-250-000-56675 i3.00

19880 10 PEMHSYLVANIA ST DOCK 01-250-000-56675 13.00

19880 1018 GREEN BAY RP SIREN 01-250-000-56150 15.45

19880 EAST SIDE DOCK 01-250-000-56675 5.20

19880 COVE RD/CAMAL RD SIREN 01-250-000-56150 14.34

19680 18T AVE MARINA/RESTROOM 01-250-~000-56675 42.00

19880 KENTUCKY ST CITY PRK RAMP 01-250-000-56675 5.20

19880 KENTUCKY ST DOCK 01-250-000-56675 13.00

19880 KENTUCKY ST CTTY MARINA 01-250-000-56675 42.00

19380 SIGN SHED 01-250~-000-56675 5.20

19880 CHERRY BLOSSOM PRK 01~250-000-56675 13.00

19880 CLAY BANKS SIREN 01-250-00D-56150 15.53

ADVAUTS  GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBTION LLC  T1 AIR SUPPLY 01-250-000-53000 17.94

O'REILLY O'REILLY AUTC PARTS-FIRST CALL VPOWER PLUG 01-250-000-53000 20.94

O'REELLY WIPER FLD 01-250-000-53000 5.58

C'REILLY BATTERY/CORE CHARGE 01~250-000-53000 219.42

O'REILLY CORE RETURN 01-250-000-53000 -20.00

PORT WEST HABRINE PRO MARINE 2 BALT ADDITIVE 01-250-000-~53000 16.76
TOTAL 10,316.58
TCTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 10,316.58

SOLID WASTE MGMT/SPRING/FALL

23674 WISCONSIN DEPT OF WORFORCE RAKE SPRING BRACE 01-311-000-53000 19.98
TOTAL 19.98
YOTAL SOLID HASTE MGMI/SPRING/FALL 19.98

COMPOST/SOLID WASTE SITE

03025 CRPTAIN COMMODES INC coMbst SITE PORT A POTTY RENT  01-320-000-51400 B1.00

19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES COMPOST SITE 01-320-000-56150 22.01
TOLAL 103.01
TOTAL COMPOST/SOLID WASTE SITE 103.01




DATE: 12/11/2018
TIME: 14:51:05

IDy AP443000.C3T

VENDOR # NAME

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 12/18/2018

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT |t

AMOUNT DUE

PAGE: 5

GENERAL FUND

ROADWAYS/STREETS

06012
15070
19076
19070
23674

TIHFOSEND

FASTENAL COMPANY
SCHARTHNER IMPLEMENT INC

WISCONSIN DEPT OF WORFORCE
INFOSEND, INC

STREET MACHINERY

01720
01729
02005
04575
04575
04575
ae005
13655
13655
23a74

O'RETLLY

CITY GARAGE

01462
04575
04575
04603
isg80
15880
19880

ARING EQUIPHENT COMPANY INC

BAY ELECTRONICS, INC.

DOOR COUNTY HIARDWARE

JETCG, INC

MONROE TRUCK EQUIPHMEWT, INC

WISCONSIN DEPT OF WORFORCE

OFREILLY AUTC PARTS-FIRST CALL

BIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL
DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE

HALRON LUBRICANTS INC
STURGEQGN BAY UTILITIES

ARMERWELD AMERICAN WELDING & GAS, INC

HIGHWAYS -~ GENERAL

19680
19880
19840
15880
19880
19880
19680

STURGRON BAY UTILITIES

GRADE § HARDWARE

4 PINS BE4.50AE

& PINS B 2.25ER
SHIPPING

HARDWARE

NEWSLETTER INSERT FEE

TOTAL

TOTAL RCOADWAYS/STREETS

4 CABLE TERMINALS

PLUG

2 8PIN PLUG @ 42 ER
CONTACT CEMENT/WEATHRSEAL
CREDIT RETURN

BIKE GRIFPS

2 WING POST MIRRORS @ 166.91EA
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
CYLINDER EXCHANGE

PIPE JOINT COMPQUND
HEADLIGHT

TOTAL

TOTAL STREET MACHINERY

ANNURL GAS CYLINDER LEASE
REFLACEMENT FAUCEYT

REPAIR PARTS

USED OIL PICKUP FEES 150 GAL
SAELT SHED

CITY GRRAGE

CITY GARAGE

GAS CYLINDER RENTAL

TOTAL

01-400-000-5499%
01-400~000-5499%
01-400-000-545899
01-440-000-54999
01-400-000-51400
01-400-000-54959

01-450-000-54599
01-450-000-54599
01-450-000-57550
01-454-000-53000
01-450-000~53000
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-54999
01-450-000-53000

01-460-000-54599
01-4604-000-54999
01-460-000-54999
01-460-000-5899%
01-460~000-56150
01-460~000-56150
01-460-000-58650
41-460-000-56250

TOTAL CIYTY GARAGE

508 S8 DULUTH BVE S5IGN

EGG HRBR RD TRAFFIC LIGHTS

N 14TH AVE & EGG HRBR RD LITE
2 TRFFC WARNING LITES

Ws TRAFFIC LIGHTS

342 ORNAMENTAL 5T LIGHT

587 OVERHEAD ST LIGHTS

01-499-000-58000
01-499-000~58000
01-499-000-58000
01-489-000-58000
01-498-000-58000
01-495-000-58000
01-489-000-58000

g87.
18.
13.
15,
59.
52.

g0.
79.
15.
22.
.24
7BL.

71.
1ié.

47
00
50
00
50
60

.88
3z.
84.
2B.

-22.

.59
333,
976.

=792,

.99

.99

49
a0
98
99

82
14
54

86
93
18
50

29
81
a5

.71
3z.
24.
.50

130.
4,745,
6,740.

15
96

43
17
e

246.07

246,07

662,35

662.35

1,174.52

1,174.52




DATE: 12/11/2018 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PBGE: 6
TIME: 14:51:05

in: AP443000.CS5T

DEPARTMENT SUHMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 12/1&/2014

VENDOR {f MAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT TUE
GENERAL FUND

18880 LANSING & WALNUT SIGN 01-499-006-58000 7,74

18880 EAST SIDE DOCK 01-499-008-58000 56,87

16880 OLD HWY RD SIGN D1-499-000-58000 B.24
TOTAL 11,760.85
TOTAL HIGHWAYS - GENERAL 11,760.85

PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS

19680 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES MARTIN PARK 01-510-000-56150 8.24

19880 MARTIN PARK RESTROOM 01-510-000~58650 9.00

19880 MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE 01-510-000-56150 95,67

19880 MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE 01-510-000~58650 52.16

194880 GARLAND PARK 01-510-000~56150 8.24

198R0 GERLAND PARK 01-510-D00~58650 8.00

19880 SUNSET CONSN CNTR 01-510-D00-56150 41.97

19880 SUNSET CONSH CHNTR 01-510-000-58650 51,40

19880 FRAMKE GRASSE MEM SHELTER 01-510-0D0~56150 16.50

19880 FRAMKE GRASSE MEM SHELTER 01-510-000-58650 11.4¢

19880 OTUMBA PARK 01-510-008~56150 9,22

19880 OTUMBA PARK 01-510-006-58650 B.00

18880 WS WARMING HOUSE 01-510-000-56150 15,45

18880 WS WARMING HOUSE 01-510~000-58650 8.00

15880 JAYCEE BALLFLD 01-510-000-56150 14.94

15880 JAYCEE BALLFLD 01-510~000-58650 11.40

19880 421 MICHIGAN ST FLAG LIGHT 01-510-060-56150 26,88

19880 MEM FLD PARKING LOT 01-510-060-56150 8,24

19880 WS BALLFLD LITES 01-510~000-56150 18.00

19880 MEM FLD COMPLEX 01-510~000-56150 313.90

19880 GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE 01-510-000-56150 27.00

194880 OTUMBA PARK WALKWAY 01-510-000-56150 13.85

19880 QUINCY ST BALLFLD D1-510-000-58650 27,00

19880 FLORTIDA ST/SUNSET PARK 01-510-000-56150 13.95

19880 SIGN SHED 01-510~000-56150 18.57

19880 SIGN SHED 01-510-006-58650 §.00

18880 CHERRY BLOSSOM PRK 01-510-006-56150 .24

18880 CHERRY BLOSSOM PRE D1~516-000-58650 11,40

HESLER DERREN HESLER 2018 WORK BOOT REIMEB/HESLER 01-510-008~-56800 80.70

JIMSIMON JIM SIMONAR SAFETY BOOT RETMB/SIMONAR 01-510-~000-56800 140.79

JTMSIHMON SAFTEY CLOTHING REIM/SIMONAR 01-510-000-56800 46,71
TOTAL 1,131.82
TOTAL PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS 1,131.82

MUNICIPAL DOCKS

19880 STURGKON BAY UTILITIES 36 S NEENAH AVE PKG LOT LITES  01-550-000-56150 197,33

12880 38 5 NEENAH AVE PAVILLION 01-550-008~56150 26.64

19880 38 3 MEENAH AVE PAVILLION 01-550-000-58650 8.00

18880 38 5 NEEMAH AVE RSTRM 01-550-D00~56150 106.67

15880 38 5 NEEMABH AVE RSTRM 03-550-000-58650 18.00
TOTAL 351.64




DATE:
TIHE:
s

12/11/2018
14:51:405
AP443000.CST

VENDCR # NAME

CITY OF STURGHON BAY
PEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

ITEM DESCRIPTICHN

INVQICES DUE ON/BEFORE 12/18/2018

ACCOUNT #

PAGE: 7

AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND

HATER WEED MANAGEMENT

ROODO6E55 TRANSMOTION, LLC

ROGO0GES55

WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS

18880
18880
15880
19880
isg8¢0
19880
15880
15880
19880
19880
19880
19880

STURGEON

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

23674

BAY UTILITIES

WISCONSIN DEPT OF WORFORCE

COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVLPMT

171700
17700
1700
17780
17700
17700
17700
17700
17700

QUILL CORPORATION

HYDRAULIC HOTOR
HYDRAULIC FITTINGS

SONNYS PRKING LOT LIGHT REPAIR

DC MUSEUM HWALKWAY

PC MUSEUM PKG LOT

W LARCH ST WALKWAY

W LARCH ST PARKING LOT
10 PENNSYLVANIA ST DOCK
49 KENTUCKY 5T WIRFRNT
15T AVE MARINA/RESTROOM
18T AVE MARINA/RESTROOM

KENTUCKY ST CITY PRK RAMP

EENTUCKY ST DOCK
KENTUGCKY ST CITY MARIWA

11/18 UNEMPLOYMENT

RLACK TONER

1

1 CYAN TONER

1 YELLOW TONER

1 MAGENTA TONER
ENVELOPES

FILE FOLDERS

2 PEN REFILLS 6 4.65%EA
2 PEN REFILLS @ 4.6%9EA

SHARPIES

TOTAL MUNICIPAL DOCKS

01-560-000-51400
01-560-000-51400

TOTAL

TOTAL WATER WEED MANAGEMENT

01-570-000~589%9
01-570-000-56150
01-570-000-56150
01-570-060-58150
01-570-080-56150
01-570-000-588650
01-570-000-56150
01-570-000-56150
01-570~300~58650
01-570-000-56150
01-570-000-58650
01-570-000-58650

TOTAL

TOTAL WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS

01-600~000-506370

TOTAL

TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

01-900-000-51850
01-900-000~51550
01-800-000-51550
41-900-000-51950
01-900-000~51950
01-900~000-51950
01-900-000-51950
01-900-000-51950
01-200-000-51850

TOTAL

351.64

816.49
188.9%4

1,005.43

1,005,43

30.92
14,63
201.47
133.38
74.17
11.40
185.56
71.34
55.18
308.57
11.40
27.00

1,126.02

1,126.02

68.57

68,57

166.95
207.99
207.99
207.99
19.29
16.8%9

10.99

856,93




DATE: 12/11/2018 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE : 8
TIME: 14:51:05 DEPARTHENT SUMMARY REFCORT
ID: AP443000.CST

INVOICES DUE OW/BEFORE 12/18/2018

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT H# AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND

TOTAL COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVLPMT B56.9%
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 79,938.34
CAPITAL FUHD
COMEUTER
046986 DOGR COUNTY TREASURER CISCO PHONE UPGRADE 10-125-000-59000 5,000.00
HEARTBUS HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS,LLC PHONE UPGRADE 10-125-000-59040 §47.49
TOTAL 5,847.89
TOTAL COMPUTER 5,847.89
SOLID WASTE MGMT/SPRING/FALL
18500 R N G W INC DINKMAR LEAF VACUUHM 10-311-000-59065 49,045,00
18500 FREIGHT 10-311-000-59065 850,00
TOTAL 45,9585.00
TOTAL SOLID WASTE MGMT/SPRING/FALL 49,995.00
CITY GRRAGE
BLUE TRP BLUE TARP FINAWCIAL TCOLS TG OUTFIT MECHANICS TRCK 10-460-000-59060 187.73
TOTAL 787.13
TOTAL CITY GRRAGE 797.73
TOTAL CAPITAL FUND 56, 630.62
CABLE TV
CABLE TV / GENERAL
CABLE TV / GENERAL